



Preferred by Nature OÜ hereby confirms that the Chain of Custody system of

Larson-Juhl, LLC

990 Peachtree Industrial Blvd. #3829 Suwanee, Georgia 30024 United States

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of FSC-STD-40-003 V2-1; FSC-STD-40-004 V3-1; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1 EN

> The certificate is valid from May 31, 2022 to May 30, 2027 Certificate version date: September 20, 2022

Scope of certificate Certificate type: Multisite Chain of Custody

Certificate registration code NC-COC-040519

FSC License Code FSC-C174926

Justinas Janulaitis Management board member Filosoofi 31, Tartu Estonia

Specific information regarding products and sites is listed in the appendix(es) of this certificate. The validity and exact scope covered by this certificate shall always be verified at www.info.fsc.org.

FSC® accredited certification body FSC® A000535 | The mark of responsible forestry | www.ic.fsc.org

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC<sup>®</sup> certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



## Annex A: Scope of Larson-Juhl, LLC FSC<sup>®</sup> Chain of Custody Certificate NC-COC-040519

(The list below shows products handled by the network of Participating Sites)

Product Type	Trade Name Output FSC Claims	
P2	Paper Matboards	FSC Mix
W16.1	Frame mouldings	FSC Mix

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC<sup>®</sup> certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



## Annex B: Scope of Larson-Juhl, LLC FSC® Chain of Custody Certificate NC-COC-040519

No	Site Name	Address	Sub-code
1	Ashland	800 Sum Rd Ashland Wisconsin 54806 United States	
2	Atlanta	1925 Breckenridge Plaza, Ste. 200 Duluth GA 30096 United States	
3	Chicago (MDC)	550 Congress Cir. S. Roselle IL 60172 United States	
4	Denver	6488 Gardenia St Arvada Colorado 80004 United States	
5	Houston	9232 Baythorne Dr Houston Texas 77041 United States	
6	Los Angeles	12206 Bell Ranch Dr Santa Fe Springs California 90670 United States	
7	New York	180 Passaic Ave, Ste 2 Fairfield New Jersey 7004 United States	
8	Seattle	18401 72nd Ave S Kent Washington 98032 United States	-
9	Toronto	416 Watline Ave. Missisauga Ontario L4Z1X2 Canada	
10	Vancouver	3995 North Fraser Way Burnaby British Columbia V5H5H9 Canada	

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC<sup>®</sup> certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.